

| anSL. No | Date | Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures | COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS |
|-------------|------|---|--|
| | | | <p>F.A. No. 79 of 2023</p> <p><u>Hon'ble Vivek Bharti Sharma, J.</u></p> <p>Mr. Sudhir Kumar along with Mr. Bhupendera Bora, counsel for the appellants.</p> <p>Mr. Sunil Khera, counsel for the respondent through Video Conferencing.</p> <p>2. Counsel for the respondent seeks and is granted two weeks time to file reply to the appeal with advance copy to the counsel for the appellant.</p> <p>3. The request is not opposed by the counsel for the appellant.</p> <p>4. Put up on 06.09.2023 for arguments on admission.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">(Vivek Bharti Sharma, J.) 17.08.2023</p> <p>Mamta</p> |

| | | | |
|--|--|--|--|
| | | | |
|--|--|--|--|