

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
	<u>29.02.2024</u>		<p>FA No.79 of 2023 <u>Hon'ble Alok Kumar Verma, J.</u> Proposed First Appeal has been filed challenging the judgment and decree dated 25.03.2023, passed by learned Senior Civil Judge, Uttarkashi in Civil Suit No.58 of 2017, by which, the Civil Suit has been decreed.</p> <p>2. Heard Mr. Sudhir Kumar, learned counsel holding brief of Mr. Shubhang Dobhal, learned counsel for the appellants and Mr. Sandeep Sharma, learned counsel holding brief of Mr. Sunil Khera, learned counsel for the respondent.</p> <p>3. Admit.</p> <p>4. List on 14.03.2024.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">(Alok Kumar Verma, J.) 29.02.2024</p> <p>JKJ/Neha</p>