

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
	<u>06.08.2024</u>		<p>FA No.79 of 2023  <b><u>Hon'ble Alok Kumar Verma, J.</u></b>  Heard Mr. Rajendra Dobhal, learned Senior Advocate assisted by Mr. Bhupendra Bora, learned counsel for the appellants and Mr. Sunil Khera, learned counsel for the respondent.</p> <p><b>2.</b> Mr. Rajendra Dobhal, Senior Advocate submitted that the Execution Court has fixed the date for today for further order.</p> <p><b>3.</b> Present First Appeal has been admitted on 29.02.2024.</p> <p><b>4.</b> List on the date fixed i.e. 13.08.2024.</p> <p><b>5.</b> Till then, further proceedings of Execution Case No.01 of 2023, pending before the court of learned Civil Judge (Sr. Div.), Uttarkashi, are stayed.</p> <p><b>6.</b> It is clarified that the order of interim relief will not be extended only on the request of the appellants on the date fixed.</p> <p><b>7.</b> Urgency Application (IA No.4 of 2024) stands disposed of accordingly.</p> <p><b>8.</b> Let a certified copy of this order be provided to the learned counsel for the appellants, today itself, on payment of usual charges.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><b>(Alok Kumar Verma, J.)</b>  <b>06.08.2024</b></p> <p>JKJ/Pant</p>

