

SL. No.	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGE'S ORDERS
			<p data-bbox="691 338 927 365"><u>FA No.79 of 2023</u></p> <p data-bbox="691 365 1417 398"><b><u>Hon'ble Rakesh Thapliyal, J (Through V.C.)</u></b></p> <ol data-bbox="691 439 1485 927" style="list-style-type: none"><li data-bbox="691 439 1485 524">1. Mr. Bhupendra Bora, learned counsel for the appellants.</li><li data-bbox="691 539 1485 674">2. Mr. Saket Kumar, learned counsel, holding brief of Mr. Sunil Khera, learned counsel for the respondent.</li><li data-bbox="691 689 1362 723">3. List this matter on 29.10.2025.</li><li data-bbox="691 739 1318 772">4. Interim order shall continue.</li><li data-bbox="691 788 1485 927">5. Registry is directed to prepare the paper-book to the counsel for the parties on payment of usual charges.</li></ol> <p data-bbox="1177 981 1485 1037" style="text-align: right;"><b>(Rakesh Thapliyal, J.)</b> 11.09.2025</p> <p data-bbox="691 1039 772 1061">R.Bisht</p>

--	--	--	--